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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P311723

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-65HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP125-W2A-U-2700K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.125" POLYCARB SHEET
(336) 2700K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

5629.0 lumens

N/A

107.0 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

52.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P311723
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-65HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP125-W2A-U-2700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311723

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-65HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP125-W2A-U-2700K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2661 2661 2661
2659 2652 2668
2648 2648 2668
2623 2635 2662
2588 2614 2655
2540 2588 2639
2483 2558 2617
2429 2517 2596
2346 2475 2566
2269 2426 2538
2182 2380 2507
2084 2336 2483
1987 2300 2478
1862 2260 2493
1723 2272 2560
1543 2314 2705
1247 2452 2646
939 2154 2098

85°

20
50
50

111
97
84
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59
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41
38

30

111
93

67
59
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34
31

10
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35
32
28
26

20
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93
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71
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52
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43
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37

30

106
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76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
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@cC
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35
31
28
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20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
36
33
30
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P311723
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-65HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP125-W2A-U-2700K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 187.2 33 0° 1978 1978 1978 1978 1978

10°-20° 534.9 9.5 5° 1969 1972 1963 1974 1976 187
20°-30° 804.1 14.3 15° 1883 1888 1892 1908 1911 531
30°-40° 957.8 17.0 25° 1711 1725 1743 1772 1777 788
40°-50° 980.3 17.4 35° 1479 1496 1532 1570 1581 922
50°-60° 882.6 15.7 45° 1193 1221 1275 1323 1334 919
60°-70° 693.1 12.3 55° 889 928 996 1048 1058 797
70°-80° 449.8 8.0 65° 585 629 710 769 783 582
80°-90° 139.1 2.5 75° 297 354 445 506 520 314
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 61 113 140 136 136 73
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1526.3 27.1

0°-40° 2484.1 44.1

0°-60° 4347.0 77.2

0°-90° 5629.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5629.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311723
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-65HE-UNV-L82765-S-CP125-W2A-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1977.5 1977.5 1977.5 19775 19775
1979.3  1979.3 19704  1979.3  1981.1
1968.6  1972.1 1963.2 19739 1975.7
1957.8  1957.8 1952.5 1963.2  1965.0
1938.2 1940.0 1938.2 1950.7 1952.5
1913.1 1916.7 1918.5 1931.0 1932.8
1882.7  1888.1 1891.7 1907.8 1911.3
1848.8  1854.1 1863.1 1881.0 1884.5
1807.6  1814.8 1825.5 1848.8 1854.1
1762.9 1770.1 1788.0 18094 18184
17111 1725.4 17433 17719 1777.3
1659.2 1671.8 1695.0 17254 17326
1598.5 1618.1 1646.7 1677.1 1684.3
1539.4  1559.1 1593.1 1625.3 1634.2
1478.7  1496.5 1532.3 1569.8 1580.6
1408.9 1432.2 1471.5 1509.1 1519.8
1335.6  1364.2 1408.9 14483 1460.8
1265.9 1296.3 1341.0 13839 1398.2
1192.6  1221.2 1274.8  1323.1 1333.8
1117.5 1149.7 1206.9 1255.2 1273.0
1042.4 1076.4  1137.2 1187.2 1197.9
967.3 1003.1 1067.4 11211 11264
888.6 928.0 9959 1047.8 1058.5
817.1 851.1 9244 978.0 990.5
738.4 776.0 854.7 904.7 920.8
663.3 702.7 784.9 835.0 849.3
584.7 629.4 709.8 768.8 783.1
516.7 559.6 645.5 702.7 717.0
438.1 486.3 577.5 636.5 650.8
370.1 420.2 5114 568.6 590.0
296.8 354.0 445.2 506.0 520.3
225.3 291.4 384.4 430.9 430.9
160.9 230.6 316.5 337.9 341.5
105.5 173.4 234.2 232.4 232.4
60.8 112.6 139.5 135.9 135.9
23.2 46.5 50.1 50.1 48.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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